	07-12-2	2004	Docket No. <u>150873-1</u>
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92 <b>6.28.04</b> To the Honorable Commissione	102788	108	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Miebach Charles Dominic Iacovangelo William Arthur Morrison		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies): eral Electric Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Jun 24, 2004	d? Yes X No Merger Change of Name Jun 24, 2004	Street Address:  City: <u>Niskayu</u> Additional name(s) & ad	Ina State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12309</u>
4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to Jun 24, 2004 Jun 24, 200 A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new appli 04 Jun 24, 2004	cation, the executior B. Patent No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be r Name: General Electric Co Internal Address: <u>GRC Pater</u> Bldg. K-1 -Ross P.O. Box 8	nailed: ompany	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF	applications and patents involved: TR 3.41\$ <u>40.00</u> If to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Resea</u> City: <u>Schenectady</u> State	arch Circle e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u> do not use		number: 07-0868
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur Andrew J. Caruso Name of Person Signing	ment.	Signature	correct and any attached copy June 24, 2004
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with require	Do Not detai	ch this portion	

PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 150873-1	
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I			······································	
Thomas Miebach	of	Ballston Spa, N		
Charles Dominic Iacovangelo	of	Clifton Park, N		
William Arthur Morrison	of	Albany, NY		
William Attitut Wortson	of	Albarry, NT		
	of			
•	• 	011, 115 SUCCESSOIS	and assigns the entire right, title and	
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS				
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS				
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS				
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS				
	United States refor in any a priority result sue patents, i cessors or as vill communic estify in any aths and gen	and all countries, in ing from the filing of to issue any paten ssigns and agree th ate to said Compa legal proceeding, s erally do everythin	cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and ts on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further iny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona g possible to aid said Company, its	
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS	United States refor in any a priority result sue patents, i cessors or as vill communic estify in any aths and gen	and all countries, in ing from the filing of to issue any paten ssigns and agree th ate to said Compa legal proceeding, s erally do everythin	cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and ts on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further iny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona g possible to aid said Company, its	
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS	United States refor in any a priority result sue patents, i cessors or as vill communic estify in any aths and gen rce proper pa	and all countries, in ing from the filing of to issue any paten ssigns and agree th ate to said Compa legal proceeding, s erally do everythin	cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and ts on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further iny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona g possible to aid said Company, its	
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS	United States refor in any a priority result sue patents, i cessors or as vill communic estify in any aths and gen rce proper pa	and all countries, in ing from the filing of to issue any paten asigns and agree th thate to said Compa legal proceeding, s erally do everythin atent protection for	cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and ts on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further iny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona g possible to aid said Company, its	
EXPANDED THERMAL PLASMA APPARATUS nvented by me (us), as described in the application for $\square$ executed concurrently herewith, or $\square$ U.S. Serial No.:, filed and any and all applications for patent and patents the continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of pathomatical whose duty it is to iss herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successive and request any official whose duty it is to iss herefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successive and respecting said improvements and the continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful of successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enformation $\frac{6/24/2004}{Date}$	United States refor in any a priority result sue patents, i cessors or as vill communic estify in any aths and gen rce proper pa	and all countries, in ing from the filing of to issue any paten asigns and agree th thate to said Compa legal proceeding, s erally do everythin atent protection for	cluding all divisions, reissues, of said United States application, and ts on said improvements or resulting nat on request and without further iny or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona g possible to aid said Company, its	

**Thomas Miebach** to me personally known as the individual who above-named\_ executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22. 2006 home Seal (Notary Public)

Page 1 of 2

,

ASSIGN	IENT	Docket Number 150873-1
6-27- 07	je	the Sam fund
Date		Charles Dominie Iacovangelo
State of <u>New York</u> ) SS	:	
County of		
This 24th day of	June	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Charle	s Dominic Iacovangelo	to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoi		edged to me that he/she executed the
Same of his/her own free will for the MONICA A. GEN Notary Public-State o Qualified in Schenecte No. 01GE6037 My Commission Expires Fe	ATILE i New York dy County	Ionia a Sentil
		(Notary Public)
6 24 04	willia	ma Morrison
Date		William Arthur Morrison
State of <u>New York</u> ) ss County of <u>Schenectudy</u> This <u>24th</u> day of _	June	_, 20 <u>04_</u> , before me personally came
the above-named		to me personally known as the edged to me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GEN Notary Public-State of Qualified in Schenectar No. 01GE60375 My Commission Expires Fet	New York dy County 77	(Notary Public)
Date		
State of) SS		
County of)		
		., 20, before me personally came
the above-named	ng assignment, who acknowle	_, 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the edged to me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notary Public)
	Page 2 of 2	

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

.

.^

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 015538 FRAME: 0558